Actual Cash Flow (Before Tax) $487,804.31 $644,519.57 $965,722.56

Express Tunnel Analysis | 33

Performance Analyses - Aggressive Summary

Return on Investment Summary

ORIGINAL INVESTMENT AMOUNT $1,604,171.25

ROI - STANDARD YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3

Annual Net Income (Before Taxes) $291,135.81 $454,309.44 $782,629.41

ROI (Net Income/Equity) 18.1% 28.3% 48.8%

3-Year Average ROI 31.8%

ROI - CASH ON CASH
(CCR ADDS BACK DEPRECIATION) YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3

Annual Net Income (Before Taxes) $487,804.31 $644,519.57 $965,722.56

CCR ROI (Actual Cash Flow/Equity) 30.4% 40.2% 60.2%

3-Year Average CCR 43.6%

CAPITALIZATION RATE YEAR 1 YEAR 2 YEAR 3

Net Operating Income $1,173,982.09 $1,330,697.34 $1,651,900.34

Value of Property $8,020,856.25 $8,020,856.25 $8,020,856.25

Cap Rate 14.6% 16.6% 20.6%

Express Tunnel Analysis | 34

Break Even Analysis - Year 1

Vehicle Wash Volumes by Category

Notes on the Break Even Proforma

The purpose of the Break Even Analysis is to demonstrate the amount of revenue required in order to be neutral on a
project year one after the loan payment and all expenses are paid. Lending institutions focus on risk for underwriting
loans, which requires the Break Even analysis for evaluation.

RETAIL MEMBERSHIP

Daily Average 82.72 59.97

Monthly Average 2,515.99 1,824.02

Annual Average 30,191.84 21,888.22

Total Volume 52,080.06

Revenue Breakdown - Retail

Package Price % Sold
Daily Washes /

Package
Daily Retail

Revenue

Package 1 $25.00 24% 20 $496.30

Package 2 $18.00 22% 18 $327.56

Package 3 $15.00 20% 17 $248.15

Package 4 $10.00 34% 28 $281.24

Package 5 $0.00 0% 0 $0.00

TOTALS 83 $1,353.26

Retail Ticket Average $16.36

Retail Package Sales

$25.00 $18.00 $15.00 $10.00

24% 22% 20%

34%

MONTHLY GROSS

RETAIL REVENUE

$41,161.54

ANNUAL GROSS

RETAIL REVENUE

$493,938.45

Express Tunnel Analysis | 35

Break Even Analysis - Year 1

Revenue Breakdown - Membership

Monthly

Average Member Accounts 588

Expected Washes/Member 3.1

Total Wash Count 1,824

Ticket Average $25.70

Revenue $15,121.70

Annual

Ticket Average/Member $25.70

Ticket Average/Wash $8.29

Member Wash Count 21,888.22

Member Revenue $181,460.40

Opening Campaign Signups 300

Daily Average Membership Adds 2.43

Monthly Average Growth 74.06

Membership Signups by Month

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec